Year
1890
1890
1890
1890
1890
1890
1890
1890
1890
1890
1890
1890
1890
1890
1890
1890
1890

Date
Jan. 17
Jan. 26
Jan. 27
Jan. 30
Feb. 4
Feb. 10
Mar. 3
Mar. 7
Mar. 11
Mar. 26
Apr. 25
June 1
July 25
July 27
Oct. 5
Oct. 4
Oct. 29

Place of Death Name, Age, Place of Birth, Married, Single or Widowed, Occupation

Durham
Durham
Durham
Durham
Durham
Durham
Durham
Durham
Durham
Durham
Durham
Durham
Durham
Durham
Durham
Dover

Durham

Strafford County New Hampshire Durham Deaths 1890

Matha A. McKinson, 61 yrs. 4 mos. 2 days, Portsmouth, S., Weaver

Andrew D. McDaniel, 73 yrs. 3 mos. 15 days, Barrington, M., Farmer

J. A. Knowles, 66 yrs. 13 days, Epsom, M., Farmer

Benj. Thompson, 83 yrs. 9 mos. 3 days, Durham, S., Farmer
Sarah H. Odell, 85 yrs. 7 mos. 21 days, Durham, S.

Stephen Rand, 52 yrs., Durham, M., Farmer

Geo. W. Tuttle, 33 yrs. 6 mos. 1 day, Durham, S., Carpenter
Isaac F. Durgin, 85 yrs. 3 mos., West Newbury, Me., W., Farmer
---- Danville, 1 day, Durham, S.

Eva May Glidden, 9 days, Durham, S.

Walter Woodman, 35 yrs. 9 mos. 3 days, Durham, S., Farmer
Eben J. Pearsons, 82 yrs. 4 mos. 21 days, Newmarket, M., Farmer
Fannie Richardson, 90 yrs., 9 mos., Durham, S.

Jacob Mathes, 14 yrs., 1 day, Durham, S.

Alexander Ellison, 85 yrs., Barrington, W., Farmer

John B. Chesley, 71 yrs., 10 mos. 3 days, S.

Stephen Meader, 70 yrs. 9 mos. 29 days, Durham, M., Farmer

Father's Birthplace Mother's Birthplace Father's & Mother's Names

Scotland
Barrington
Epsom
Durham
Durham
Durham

Canada
Durham
Barrington
Boston, Ms.
Durham

New Durham

Nottingham
Lee

Epsom
Newington
Lee
Durham
Durham
Danville
Lee

Lee
Durham
Dover
Durham

Durham

James McKinson, Olive Rand

Andrew McDaniel, Hannah D'Meri't

Jona. Knowles, Ruth Philbrick
Benj. Thompson, Mary Pickering
Jacob Odell, Sarah Davis

David Rand, Nancy Edgerly

C. H. Tuttle, Sarah Long

Walter Durgin, Mary Durgin

Ed. Danville, Annie Danville
David S. Glidden, Jr., Mary J. York
Wm. Woodman, Abagail Buzzell
Ebenezer Parsons, Sally Joy

Jos. Richardson, Sarah Hanson
Mark H. Mathes, Emma F. Clark
Abram Ellison, Tamson Swain

John Meader, Betsey Edgerly

Cause of Death
Can. Scrofular
Cereb'l Hemorhage
Bright's Disease
Old Age

Old Age

Cancer
Consumption
Heart Disease

Typhoid Fever
Hemorhage Lungs
Old Age

Drowned

Cancer

Shock

Spinal Disease



